. : Charlie Crist
Florida Department of Governor
Environmental Protection eff Kottkamp
Lt. Governor

Bob Martinez Center
2600 Blair Stone Road Michacl W. Sole
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 6, 2007

Ms. Chile

Capital One Price Drycleaners
6801 Martin Road

Margate, Florida 33068

Re: Facility No.: 0112489-003:
Dear Ms. Chi Le:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notlﬁcatlon Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 2, 2007.

Please note that in January of-each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facmty is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Ofﬁce

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compllance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, '
/jgex%/eW

‘Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
-~ and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Clifton Bittle, Br_qward County

“More Protection, Less Process”
seaanas Ay cfato e
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
R FCFEIVE[D ARGENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

0 2.2007 Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Bur.«uPrior tadillingraut this form, please read the instructions pravided at the ead of the form. Send
& édnipletedform to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files. -

Facility Name and Location .
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdmdual owncr)

capiTal | price L\/C

2. Site NAme (For example, plant/nare or number)

3. Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number

H M- 0%705-06

4. Facility Locaton:
Street Address: 3/7F - O Stade M 3
S mang pre

County brow 94&\}\ Zip Code: 36043

. SRR T
STENAS A A LA LS et

Responsible Official ,
6. Namc and Title of Responsible Official: '
Title:

Name: o - S
CH - Lo ‘. —Owoer,
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: - - S
Organization/Firm: - .
Street Address: 601 v K rin Kd ' kﬁl ' 00K
City: yWRArPM_ County: &f\owﬁ- ' Zip Code: 33 X

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number; :
Telcphone: (9%¥ )97/ - (9+S Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Respounasible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Lo Macleusw. e
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: %/}?' O 91‘:[44@ \(Ul X _
City: W\\Q\V‘ShLQ County: @QOW MY\QF Zip Code: 7),9)06\5

1. Facility Contact Telcphone Number:

Telephone: (qu é}f é;?(/
. ‘ 7

Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effcc(h_/e: 2124199



(d) Leaks shall be repaired within twenty-four hours of detectron unless repair equipment must be

ordered

- 'l._ Equlpment parts needed to repalr the machme shall be ordered wrthm two workmg days of

©

(0

leak detection.

2. . Repair parts shall be: mstalled wrthm ﬁve workmg days of recerpt

Colorimetric tubes and bellows or plston-drlven pumps shall. be operated according to the
manufacturer's specifications and shall be verified for accuracy by the use of duplicate samples.

Cekee

- The mtegrlty of all rubber seals on the pump shall be mspected ona weekly basis for large area

sources (biweekly for small area sources) and all equipment shall be: kept in a clean and secure

.. area when not in use.

(8) Local Program Requlrements. All facrlmes located wrthm the borders of Duval County shall
comply with the following additional requirements:

(a)
- (b)

Pursuant to Jacksonville Environmental Board Rule 2.901, no.person shall cause, suffer, allow
or permit the discharge of air pollutants which cause or contrlbute to an obJectlonable odor and

Pursuant to Jacksonville Ordinance Code Chapter 376, any facility that causes or contnbutes to
the emission of objectionable odors which results in the Air Quality Division (AQD) receiving
and validating complaints from five or more dlfferent househo]ds within a 90-day period may be

cited for objectionable.odors.



) ’i‘acility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you bave on-site? [ | ] |

For cach dry-to-dry machinc on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased " Satus ° Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer - (circleone) - (circle one) (if already included at timeof ' -

purchase, write “SAME")
/4194 . Existingiew) ECANone required B

- Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None cequired

*CONTROLDEVICEKEY:  RC = refrigerated condenser =~ CA =carbonadsotber

TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY |
washers do you have on-site? } J o .

urchased from the manufactirer prior to or on December 9, 1991, jtigan EXISTING

urchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1and Scplémber 22,
rate under this general

How i

If the transfer machine w
unit. If the transfer machine w.
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units p
permit). Foreach transfer machine on-3i

Date Initially Purchased  Status
From Manufacturcr (dxc_!; onc)  (circle

tion:
Date Control Device lostalled
(if already included at time of -
purchase. write “SAME™)

Existing/New

RC/CAMNone requircd

Cw

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

~

~CONTROL DEVICEKEY:  RC= refrigerated condenser ~ CA = carbon adsatber N

2(a) How much perchlocoethylenc (perc) have you used within the last 12 moaths?
1| galloas (You must fill this in) |

(b) If lcss than 12 months, how many? (i; months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [__ld Did not keep records: [____}
New store: | New machine [___]
Unopened store { ___J (dute of expectedopening - )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 5]
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source L1
Dry-to~dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year).
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 galloss of perc per yedr)
Both machine types on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc peryear)
L:ugc Am Soumc ' ‘ | . A
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,300 gallons of perc per year) .
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control techniology is n:quued on machmes pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification fonn?
(Indicatec with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area soumpe
(NONEREQUIRED) [} Refrigerated condenser V']
Existing machines-at large area source . ' New machines at large area sousce® -
Carbon adsorber 1 Refrigerated condenser [___]

Refrigenated condenser | ]

5. A facilit}' which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-sitc mect the following
excrption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All stieam and hot water gencrating units exempt [ | OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many bot :rs do you iave on-site? [ l J
For each boller, indicate its horsepower (HP) aating: [ | S | ] ]
What type of fuel do you usc? ( | propane [_ﬁ natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil I | No. 4 fuel oil
1 | No. 6 fuel oil ( ] Otber (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which arc required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this gencml pemit.

{a) Purchase receipts and solvent purcbases/solvent addition log L_‘ZJ
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair f_;l{.l
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L_iA
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring I

4

(e) Startup. shutdown. malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99 ’



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permiy(s)
Please indigate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

IhcrcbysurmndctaumsnngDEPaupemntsauthonzmgopcmtxonoftbcfacﬂnymdxawdm
unsnoufauonfom.ﬂnpermnnumbcx(s)m ' L o

[_1 - No DEP air permits currently exist for the opcmuou of the facxhty indicated in thxs nouf’ cation
fonn. :

Responsible Official Certification - ‘_"

this notification. I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant émissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

- comply with all terms and conditions of this general permil as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Depariment of any change.r t0.the information contained in'this ‘notifs cation.

Ly —Le

Print name o[ responsiblc official

Q/Z%/N/”

Signifure N—— Date
§
e
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17

Effective: 2/24/99

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined.in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressedin-|: ../ ..




PERCHLOROETHYLENE (Perc) Dry Cleanmtg Notlflcatlon to EPA & FLDEP
Each owner or operator of a Perc dry cleaning facxhty shall submit to the EPA and*FLDEP by registered. mail on or before July 28, 2008 a
notification of compliance status providing the following information-and 51gned by a respon51ble official who shall certify its accuracy:

FLDEP Fa0111ty ID Number: __ (D2 70§

The name and address of the owner or operator; Cp / [ Q‘ W

Name of the owner or operator of the dry cleaning facility

Gt mpel)

Mazlmg address of the owner or operator of the dry cleaning facility

Mailing address line 2
—C 3504

| State  Zip Code

NAYO ste
Gy

The address (that is, physical location) of the dry cleaning facility;

d@iﬁaé L e D/

Namk of the dry cleaning facility

27 O A W Y

Address of the dry cleaning facility (physical location)

Address line 2
Viarohde~ o 390E7
Ci@ IState Zip Code

Is the Perc dry cleaning machine located in a building with a residence(s),
even if the residence is vacant at the time of this notification?

Check one: Yes

‘/’NO
Is the Perc dry cleaning machine located in a building with no other tenants,
leased space, or owner occupants?

]

Check one: No

r/ €s

Is the Perc dry cleaning operation a major or area source?

Major Source: Perc consumption is greater than 2100 gallons/year

¢a Source: Perc consumption is 2100 gallons/year or below

T
The yearly Perc solvent consumption: / 0l gallons
(How much Perc did you buy over the last 12 months?)

1

Is the Perc dry cleaning operatioh in compliance with each applicable
requirement of the Federal Standard of 40 CFR §63.322?

Check one: No

/CS

All information contained in this statement is accurate and true.

T

By Registered Mail Send to: USEPA Region 4 :
Air Toxics and Monitoring Branch -
61 Forsyth Street SW'
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-8960 -

Andto ;

Signature of the Responis flicial for the dry cleaning facility

‘ Florlda Department of Env1ronmental Protection
_:General Permits’ Sectlon
‘Bureau of Air Momtorlng and Mobile Sources
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS #5510
‘ ftTallahassee Florlda 32399-2400

‘* DISCLAIMER: You are required by rule to provide the above information; llowever, this form is not required and is only provided as a compliance tool.




- To Whom It May Concern:

-p//)//4 ‘ CAfIlrae € PALeos

LE Dny Clbmrfns | | has
Némelof Facility

just received,.on s ,-or- 2008, notice of

the need to file the attached form. Since we were
not aware of the ruling requiring this information

prior to the date above, please accept this

Ce
, o G
with Local, State and federal statutes. "'4700 be ,
- o, Y9, L
/ fﬂ%;;"” %

Signature\/ )
Cty - e

UES

Print

Title
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